

PUBLIC EXPENDITURE REVIEW COMMITTEE AND AUDIT (APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2002

Queen's Representative

ORDER IN EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

At Avarua, Rarotonga this

94 day of

2002

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE QUEEN'S REPRESENTATIVE IN EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 21(1) of the Public Expenditure Review Committee and Audit Act 1995-96, His Excellency the Queen's Representative, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following Order.

ANALYSIS

1. Title

exercise.

2. Schedule

ORDER

1. <u>Title</u> – This Order may be cited as the Public Expenditure Review Committee and Audit (Appointment of Director) (Amendment) Order 2002 and shall be read together with and deemed part of the Public Expenditure Review Committee and Audit (Appointment of Director) Order 1999 ("the principal Order").

Public Expenditure Review Committee and Audit (Appointment of Director) (Amendment) Order 2002

- 2. <u>Schedule</u> The principal Order is amended by deleting from the Schedule clause 3.1 and substituting the following new clause -
 - "3.1 The Director shall receive a Gross Taxable Annual Salary of \$62,500 per annum."

Clerk of the Executive Council

This Order is administered by the Office of the Public Expenditure Review Committee and Audit

BY AUTHORITY:

Cook Islands Government - 2002